
NORTHWEST DISTRICT
Wrestling 2024

Division I Sectional Tournament – February 24, 2024

Clay High School, 5665 Seaman Rd., Oregon, Ohio 43616
Mark Beach, Mgr. B: 419-693-0665; Fax: 419-698-6066; E-Mail: mbeach@oregoncs.org
John Wagner, Mgr. C: 419-260-5192; Email: wags5192@gmail.com

Schools (13): Anthony Wayne, Bowsher, Clay, Findlay, Lima Senior, Perrysburg, Springfield, St. Francis De Sales,
Start, Sylvania Northview, Sylvania Southview, Waite, Whitmer

Four from each weight class at Clay, Avon Lake, Lakewood St. Edward, and Strongsville will advance to the District at
Perrysburg.

Fremont Ross, Ashland, Toledo St. Johns to Avon Lake Sectional

Division I District Tournament – March 1 & 2, 2024

Perrysburg High School, 13385 Roachton Rd., Perrysburg, Ohio 43551
John Wagner, Mgr. C: 419-260-5192; Email: wags5192@gmail.com

Division II Sectional Tournament – February 24, 2024

Clyde High School, 1015 Race St., Clyde, Ohio 43410
Ryan Greenslade, Mgr. B: 419-547-9511; Fax: 419/547-7593; Email: rgreenslade@clyde.k12.oh.us

Schools (12): Bellevue, Bowling Green, Clyde, Columbian, Fostoria, Galion, Kenton, Lexington, Ontario, Rogers, Upper
Sandusky, Willard

Defiance High School – 1755 Palmer Dr., Defiance, Ohio 43512
Jerry Buti, Mgr., B: 419-784-0102; C: 419-438-6423; Email: jbuti@defianceschools.net

Schools (11): Bath, Bryan, Celina, Defiance, Elida, Napoleon, Shawnee, St Marys Memorial, Van Wert, Wapakoneta,
Wauseon

Sandusky High School, 2130 Hayes Avenue, Sandusky, Ohio 44870
Shawn Coakley, Mgr. Office: 419-984-1075; C: 440-258-1412; Email: wcoakley@scsbluestreaks.net

Schools (13): Central Catholic, Clear Fork, Madison Comprehensive, Mansfield Senior, Maumee, Norwalk, Perkins,
Rossford, Sandusky, Scott, Shelby, Vermilion, Woodward

Four from each weight class at Clyde, Defiance, and Sandusky will advance to the District at Norwalk.

Division II District Tournament – March 1 & 2, 2024

Norwalk High School, 350 Shady Lane Dr., Norwalk, Ohio 44857
Josh Schlotterer, Mgr., B: 419-660-6521; C: 419/706-0450; Fax: 419-668-4719; Email schlottj@norwalktruckers.net
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Division III Sectional Tournament – February 24, 2024

Archbold High School, 600 Lafayette St., Archbold, Ohio 43502
Brian Becher, Mgr., B: 419-576-0230; Fax: 419-445-8536; Email: bbecher@archboldschools.org

Schools (11): Archbold, Ayersville, Delta, Edgerton, Evergreen, Fairview, Hicksville, Liberty Center, Montpelier, Swanton,
Tinora

Lima Central Catholic High School, 720 S. Cable Rd., Lima, Ohio 45805
Stephanie Watkins, Mgr. B: 419-223-2411; C: 419/230-2659; Fax: 419-222-6933 Email: swatkins@apps.lcchs.edu

Schools (14): Ada, Allen East, Antwerp, Coldwater, Columbus Grove, Convoy Crestview, Jefferson, Lima Central Catholic,
Lincolnview, Parkway, Paulding, Spencerville, Delphos St. Johns, Wayne Trace.

Oak Harbor High School, 11661 W. State Route 163, Oak Harbor, Ohio 43449
Doug Slagle, Mgr., B: 419-898-6216 Ext. 320; C: 419-463-4137; Fax: 419-898-0116; Email: dslagle@bcssd.com

Schools (13): Eastwood, Genoa, Gibsonburg, Huron, Lake, Margaretta, Northwood, Oak Harbor, Otsego, Port Clinton,
Sandusky Central Catholic, Fremont St. Joseph Central Catholic, Woodmore.

Plymouth High School, 400 Trux St., Plymouth, Ohio 44856
Josh Calame, Mgr. B: 419-687-8200; C: 330-234-0282; Fax: 419-687-8175 Email: calame.josh@plymouth.k12.oh.us

Schools: (12): Buckeye Central, Bucyrus, Ashland Crestview, Edison, Lucas, Monroeville, New London, Plymouth, Seneca
East, South Central, Norwalk St. Paul, Western Reserve.

Van Buren High School, 217 South Main St., Van Buren, Ohio 45889
Dan Hartsel, Mgr. B: 419-299-3254; C: 419-619-9586; Email: dhartsel@vbschools.net

Schools (17): Arcadia, Bluffton, Calvert, Carey, Cory-Rawson, Elmwood, Hopewell-Loudon, Lakota, Liberty-Benton,
McComb, Mohawk, New Riegel, Ottawa-Glandorf, Pandora-Gilboa, Patrick Henry, Riverdale, Van Buren

Four from each weight class at Archbold, Oak Harbor, Plymouth, and Van Buren will advance to the District at
Rossford.

Four from each weight class at Lima Central Catholic will advance to the District at Troy.

Division III District Tournament – March 1 & 2, 2024

Rossford High School, 701 Superior St., Rossford, Ohio 43460
Bryan Smith, Mgr. B: 419-913-8215; Email: bsmith@rossfordschools.org
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